( 5) years, commencing on August 1, 2026 and expiring on July 31, 2031. Each party will have the 
right to terminate the Agreement on thirty (30) days' written notice to the other. 

In exchange for the use of the Firing Range, Carmel will pay a flat fee of Three Thousand Ninety 
and 00/100 ($3,090.00) Dollars per eight (8) hour tour, for a maximum number of thirty-six (36) 
officers in attendance. The Firing Range will be operated under the direction of the Department's 
safety officer. Carmel will adhere to all instructions issued by the Department's safety officer.

[...]

IMA will be for a term of five (5) years, commencing on August 1, 2026 and expiring on July 31, 2031. 

Each party will have the right to terminate the Agreement on thirty (30) days' written notice to the other. 

In exchange for the use of the Firing Range, Carmel will pay a flat fee of Three Thousand Ninety 

and 00/100 ($3,090.00) Dollars per eight (8) hour tour, for a maximum number of thirty-six (36) officers 

in attendance. The Firing Range will be operated under the direction of the Department's safety officer. 

Carmel will adhere to all instructions issued by the Department's safety officer.